6/18/24, 7:09 AM

1G
2N
3G
4N
5G

6N
7G
&N
9G
10N

11G
12N
13G
14N
15G

16 N
17G
18 N
19G
20N

21G
22N
23G
24N
25G

26N
27G
28 N
29G
30N

31G
32N
33G
34N
35G

Tournament Manager for Windows
Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : All

Senior Ace of Month - June

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

PAETKAU, BRIAN (GROSS ACE OF MONTH) 72
HANLEY, WALLY (NET ACE OF MONTH) 93

TAYLOR, PETER
MACKENZIE, JIM
HASTINGS, DOUG

WILSON, GRANT
LEECH, PAUL
MUELLER, PETER
WATKINSON, NIGEL
HELMAN, ED

HICKLI, PETER
RIEBERGER, DAVE
MCLEAN, ALAN
ROBINSON, CHRIS
MACPHEE, DOUG

McLAUGHLIN, JAMES
MILLS, TOBY
POSTMA, JOHN
MACKERRICHER, BOB
MACLEAN, DAVE

GOODE, RAY
MILL, DON
KURYS, BOB
WYATT, JOHN
LARTER, MOE

BLOCK, HARRY
MILES, DAVID
FREEZE, AL
BAPTISTE, MAC
MCBRIDE, GUS

BOWMAN, JACK
CRAWFORD, BOB
EDWARDS, TED
L'ESPERANCE, ANDRE
COCHRANE, KENNETH

file:///C:/TM4/tm4win.html

76
87
77

90
81
98
81
95

82
85
83
83
83

84
84
88
84
91

85
96
86

102

86

103

87
88
87
95

88
88
91

100

91

12

16
12
18

10
21

27
11

28

13
10
19

12
13
24
12

65($30)

65(330)
67
68
73

68
77
70
72
70

73
70
72
71
73

72
76
72
72
73

75
75
79
75
75

75
78
75
77
76

79
76
78
76
79

12



SU N RAOLIN, IVIUNNAL 1VU1 D [AY
6/18/24, 7:09 Ai] G CARRIGAN’ BRIAN Tournament Manager for Wir%%ws -HTML Rlzéort 77
38 N MARTIN, BRIAN 96 19 77
39 G PETRIE, MAC 93 14 79
40 N WILSON, DICK 94 17 77
41 G SMITH, BOB 93 15 78
42N MOORE, DES 104 27 77
43 G FERGUSON, BOB 94 16 78
44 N RUDDICK, ROSS 95 18 77
45 G DAVIS, RICK 94 11 83
46 N MCLAY, PHIL 96 18 78
47 G BRYAN, JIM 95 11 84
48 N SANDHAM, IAN 101 23 78
49 G BOIVIN, BRIAN 96 14 82
50 N MIELKE, GUNTHER 97 19 78
51 G MORRISON, JIM 97 18 79
52 N PINCH, ANDY 104 26 78
53 G TRAIN, JIM 97 16 81
54 N TOWNSEND, RICK 99 21 78
55 G SPADONI, DENNIS 97 18 79
56 N WILLIAMS, DENNIS 98 17 81
57 G NIMCHUK, WARREN 97 11 86
58 N CAMPBELL, JIM 101 20 81
59 G HORN, BARRY 98 14 84
60 N JOHNSON, BARRIE 107 24 83
61 G IRVINE, DUNCAN 114 25 89

The following golfers were disqualified and excluded from the results:
GIACHINO, BILL
HANSEN, BRIAN

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated
net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If
any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in
computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the
Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.
Northern Systems Inc.
14 Sarrazin Way, Oftawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5
Tel : (613) 627-1081
www.northernsystems.com

file:///C:/TM4/tm4win.html 2/2



6/18/24, 7:36 AM

1G
2N
3G
4N
5G

6N
7G
8N
9G
10N

11G
12N
13G
14 N
15G

16 N
17G
18 N
19G
20N

21G
22N
23G
24 N

Tournament Manager for Windows

18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division ; 1

Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Senior Ace of Month - June

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

TAYLOR, PETER
ROBINSON, CHRIS
HASTINGS, DOUG
MCLEAN, ALAN
LEECH, PAUL

McLAUGHLIN, JAMES
WATKINSON, NIGEL
MACKERRICHER, BOB
HICKLI, PETER
MACPHEE, DOUG

MILLS, TOBY
GOODE, RAY
KURYS, BOB
LARTER, MOE
MILES, DAVID

FREEZE, AL
BAPTISTE, MAC
CRAWFORD, BOB
BOWMAN, JACK
EDWARDS, TED

COCHRANE, KENNETH
DAVIS, RICK

BRYAN, JIM
NIMCHUK, WARREN

The following golfers was GROSS ACE OF THE MONTH
and excluded from the results:

76
83
77
83
81

84
81
84
82
83

84
85
86
86
87

88
87
88
88
91

91
94
95
97

PAETKAU, BRIAN

13
10
12

13

12
11
11
11

67(823)
71($23)
73(820)
72($20)
77(817)

72($17)
72($14)
72($14)

73(811)
73(8$11)

76
75
79
75
78

75
71
76
79
78

79
&3
84
86

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated
net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If

any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in

computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the
Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

file:///C:/TM4/tm4win.html

12



Tournament Manager for Windows
6/18/24, 7:29 AM Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Senior Ace of Month - June
18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : 2

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

1 G RIEBERGER, DAVE 85 15 70($23)
2N MACKENZIE, JIM 87 19 68($23)
3G POSTMA, JOHN 88 16 72($20)
4N MACLEAN, DAVE 91 18 73($20)
5G CARRIGAN, BRIAN 93 16 77($17)
6N MILL, DON 96 21 75($17)
7G PETRIE, MAC 93 14 79($14)
8 N MCBRIDE, GUS 95 19 76($14)
9G SMITH, BOB 93 15 78($11)
10 N MARTIN, BRIAN 96 19 77($11)
11G WILSON, DICK 94 17 77
12N RUDDICK, ROSS 95 18 77
13 G FERGUSON, BOB 94 16 78
14N MCLAY, PHIL 96 18 78
15G BOIVIN, BRIAN 96 14 82
16 N MIELKE, GUNTHER 97 19 78
17G MORRISON, JIM 97 18 79
18 N TOWNSEND, RICK 99 21 78
19G TRAIN, JIM 97 16 81
20N SPADONI, DENNIS 97 18 79
21 G WILLIAMS, DENNIS 98 17 81
22N CAMPBELL, JIM 101 20 81
23 G HORN, BARRY 98 14 84

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated
net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If
any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in
computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the
Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.
Northern Systems Inc.
14 Sarrazin Way, Oftawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5
Tel : (613) 627-1081
www.northernsystems.com

file:///C:/TM4/tm4win.html



Tournament Manager for Windows
6/18/24, 7:33 AM Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Senior Ace of Month - June
18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : 3

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

1G WILSON, GRANT 90 22 68(823)
2N MUELLER, PETER 98 28 70($23)
3G HELMAN, ED 95 25 70($20)
4N WYATT, JOHN 102 27 75($20)
5G L'ESPERANCE, ANDRE 100 24 76($17)
6N BLOCK, HARRY 103 28 75(817)
7G SANDHAM, IAN 101 23 78
8N FRASER, MURRAY 101 25 76
9G MOORE, DES 104 27 77
10N PINCH, ANDY 104 26 78
11 G JOHNSON, BARRIE 107 24 83
12N IRVINE, DUNCAN 114 25 89

The following golfers were disqualified and excluded from the results:
GIACHINO, BILL
HANLEY, WALLY (NET ACE OF MONTH)

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated
net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If
any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in
computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the
Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.
Northern Systems Inc.
14 Sarrazin Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5
Tel : (613) 627-1081
www.northernsystems.com

file:///C:/TM4/tm4win.html 11



6/18/24, 7:12 AM Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Tournament Manager for Windows

Senior Ace of Month - June
18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND

Aces & Deuces

13 HASTINGS, DOUG Deuce
13 TAYLOR, PETER Deuce
4 MACPHEE, DOUG Deuce
4 DAVIS, RICK Deuce
13 MARTIN, BRIAN Deuce
4 MACKENZIE, JIM Deuce
4 TOWNSEND, RICK Deuce
4 JOHNSON, BARRIE Deuce
13 HELMAN, ED Deuce

Total number of Aces =0
Total number of Deuces =9 - $12 EACH

Long Putt — MacDonald Baptiste - $10

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.
Northern Systems Inc.
14 Sarrazin Way, Oftawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5
Tel : (613) 627-1081
www.northernsystems.com

file:///C:/TM4/tm4win.html

17



