Tournament Manager for Windows Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Senior Ace of Month - June 18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : All

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

R	ank (Golfer	Gross	Handic	ap Net
1 G 2 N	PAETKAU, BRIAN (GRO HANLEY, WALLY (NET		72 93	7 28	65 <u>(\$30)</u> 65 <u>(\$30)</u>
3 G	TAYLOR, PETER		76	9	67
4 N	MACKENZIE, JIM		87	19	68
5 G	HASTINGS, DOUG		77	4	73
6 N	WILSON, GRANT		90	22	68
	LEECH, PAUL		81	4	77
	MUELLER, PETER		98	28	70
9 G	WATKINSON, NIGEL		81	9	72
10 N	HELMAN, ED		95	25	70
	HICKLI, PETER		82	9	73
	RIEBERGER, DAVE		85	15	70 70
	MCLEAN, ALAN		83	11	72 71
	ROBINSON, CHRIS		83	12	71
15 G	MACPHEE, DOUG		83	10	73
	McLAUGHLIN, JAMES		84	12	72
	MILLS, TOBY		84	8	76
	POSTMA, JOHN		88	16	72 72
	MACKERRICHER, BOB		84	12	72 72
20 N	MACLEAN, DAVE		91	18	73
	GOODE, RAY		85	10	75
22 N	•		96	21	75
	KURYS, BOB		86	7	79
	WYATT, JOHN		102	27	75
25 G	LARTER, MOE		86	11	75
	BLOCK, HARRY		103	28	75
	MILES, DAVID		87	9	78
	FREEZE, AL		88	13	75
	BAPTISTE, MAC		87	10	77
30 N	MCBRIDE, GUS		95	19	76
	BOWMAN, JACK		88	9	79
32 N			88	12	76
	EDWARDS, TED		91	13	78
	L'ESPERANCE, ANDRE		100	24	76
35 G	COCHRANE, KENNETH	•	91	12	79

30 IV	FRASER, MURKAI	101	23	70
, 7:09 AM G	CARRIGAN, BRIAN	93 Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML	16	77
38 N	MARTIN, BRIAN	Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML 96	19	77
39 G	PETRIE, MAC	93	14	79
40 N	WILSON, DICK	94	17	77
41 G	SMITH, BOB	93	15	78
42 N	MOORE, DES	104	27	77
43 G	FERGUSON, BOB	94	16	78
44 N	RUDDICK, ROSS	95	18	77
45 G	DAVIS, RICK	94	11	83
46 N	MCLAY, PHIL	96	18	78
47 G	BRYAN, JIM	95	11	84
48 N	SANDHAM, IAN	101	23	78
49 G	BOIVIN, BRIAN	96	14	82
50 N	MIELKE, GUNTHER	97	19	78
51 G	MORRISON, JIM	97	18	79
52 N	PINCH, ANDY	104	26	78
53 G	TRAIN, JIM	97	16	81
54 N	TOWNSEND, RICK	99	21	78
55 G	SPADONI, DENNIS	97	18	79
	WILLIAMS, DENNIS	98	17	81
57 G	NIMCHUK, WARREN	97	11	86
58 N	CAMPBELL, JIM	101	20	81
59 G	HORN, BARRY	98	14	84
60 N	JOHNSON, BARRIE	107	24	83
61 G	IRVINE, DUNCAN	114	25	89

6/18/24,

The following golfers were disqualified and excluded from the results:

GIACHINO, BILL

HANSEN, BRIAN

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.

Northern Systems Inc.

14 Sarrazin Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5

Tel: (613) 627-1081

www.northernsystems.com

Tournament Manager for Windows

Senior Ace of Month - June 18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : 1

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

R	ank	Golfer	Gross	Handica	ap Net
1 G	TAYLOR, PETER		76	9	67 <u>(\$23)</u>
2 N	ROBINSON, CHRIS		83	12	71(\$23)
3 G	HASTINGS, DOUG		77	4	73 <u>(\$20)</u>
4 N	MCLEAN, ALAN		83	11	72 <u>(\$20)</u>
5 G	LEECH, PAUL		81	4	77 <u>(\$17)</u>
6 N	McLAUGHLIN, JAMES		84	12	72 <u>(\$17)</u>
7 G	WATKINSON, NIGEL		81	9	72 <u>(\$14)</u>
8 N	MACKERRICHER, BOH	3	84	12	72 <u>(\$14)</u>
9 G	HICKLI, PETER		82	9	73 <u>(\$11)</u>
10 N	MACPHEE, DOUG		83	10	73 <u>(\$11)</u>
11 G	MILLS, TOBY		84	8	76
12 N	GOODE, RAY		85	10	75
	KURYS, BOB		86	7	79
14 N	LARTER, MOE		86	11	75
15 G	MILES, DAVID		87	9	78
16 N	FREEZE, AL		88	13	75
	BAPTISTE, MAC		87	10	77
	CRAWFORD, BOB		88	12	76
19 G	BOWMAN, JACK		88	9	79
20 N	EDWARDS, TED		91	13	78
21 G	COCHRANE, KENNET	Н	91	12	79
	DAVIS, RICK		94	11	83
23 G	BRYAN, JIM		95	11	84
	NIMCHUK, WARREN		97	11	86

The following golfers was GROSS ACE OF THE MONTH and excluded from the results:

PAETKAU, BRIAN

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Senior Ace of Month - June 18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : 2

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

Rank Golfer Gross Handica	ap Net
1 G RIEBERGER, DAVE 85 15	70 <u>(\$23)</u>
2 N MACKENZIE, JIM 87 19	68(<u>\$23)</u>
3 G POSTMA, JOHN 88 16	72 <u>(\$20)</u>
4 N MACLEAN, DAVE 91 18	73 <u>(\$20)</u>
5 G CARRIGAN, BRIAN 93 16	77 <u>(\$17)</u>
6 N MILL, DON 96 21	75 <u>(\$17)</u>
7 G PETRIE, MAC 93 14	79 <u>(\$14)</u>
8 N MCBRIDE, GUS 95 19	76 <u>(\$14)</u>
9 G SMITH, BOB 93 15	78 <u>(\$11)</u>
10 N MARTIN, BRIAN 96 19	77 <u>(\$11)</u>
11 G WILSON, DICK 94 17	77
12 N RUDDICK, ROSS 95 18	77
13 G FERGUSON, BOB 94 16	78
14 N MCLAY, PHIL 96 18	78
15 G BOIVIN, BRIAN 96 14	82
16 N MIELKE, GUNTHER 97 19	78
17 G MORRISON, JIM 97 18	79
18 N TOWNSEND, RICK 99 21	78
19 G TRAIN, JIM 97 16	81
20 N SPADONI, DENNIS 97 18	79
21 G WILLIAMS, DENNIS 98 17	81
22 N CAMPBELL, JIM 101 20	81
23 G HORN, BARRY 98 14	84

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.

Northern Systems Inc.

14 Sarrazin Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5

Tel: (613) 627-1081

www.northernsystems.com

Tournament Manager for Windows Tournament Manager for Windows - HTML Report

Senior Ace of Month - June 18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND - Division : 3

Alternating Gross & Net Results - Net Scores

Rank	Golfer	Gross	Handicap	Net
1 G	WILSON, GRANT	90	22	68 <u>(\$23)</u>
2 N	MUELLER, PETER	98	28	70 <u>(\$23)</u>
3 G	HELMAN, ED	95	25	70 <u>(\$20)</u>
4 N	WYATT, JOHN	102	27	75 <u>(\$20)</u>
5 G	L'ESPERANCE, ANDRE	100	24	76 <u>(\$17)</u>
6 N	BLOCK, HARRY	103	28	75 <u>(\$17)</u>
7 G	SANDHAM, IAN	101	23	78
8 N	FRASER, MURRAY	101	25	76
9 G	MOORE, DES	104	27	77
10 N	PINCH, ANDY	104	26	78
11 G	JOHNSON, BARRIE	107	24	83
12 N	IRVINE, DUNCAN	114	25	89

The following golfers were disqualified and excluded from the results:

GIACHINO, BILL

HANLEY, WALLY (NET ACE OF MONTH)

Ties have been broken using the 'Last 9631' method by examining the accumulated net scores over the final 9 holes, final 6 holes, final 3 holes and the final 1 hole. If any ties still existed they were not broken. When Handicap Strokes were allocated in computing a net hole score, strokes were allocated in order of precedence using the Handicap Holes as defined in the course database.

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.

Northern Systems Inc.

14 Sarrazin Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5

Tel: (613) 627-1081

www.northernsystems.com

Tournament Manager for Windows

Tournament Information

Senior Ace of Month - June 18-Jun-2024 - NICOWYND

Aces & Deuces

Hole	Golfer	Ace or Deuce
13	HASTINGS, DOUG	Deuce
13	TAYLOR, PETER	Deuce
4	MACPHEE, DOUG	Deuce
4	DAVIS, RICK	Deuce
13	MARTIN, BRIAN	Deuce
4	MACKENZIE, JIM	Deuce
4	TOWNSEND, RICK	Deuce
4	JOHNSON, BARRIE	Deuce
13	HELMAN, ED	Deuce

Total number of Aces = 0Total number of Deuces = 9 - \$12 EACH

Long Putt – MacDonald Baptiste - \$10

Tournament Manager for Windows is a trademark of Northern Systems Inc.

Northern Systems Inc.

14 Sarrazin Way, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2J 3Z5

Tel: (613) 627-1081

www.northernsystems.com